OP \$265.00 1701107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yasutomo & Co.		10/31/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yasutomo Inc.	
Street Address:	1805 Rollins Road	
City:	Burlingame	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701107	FABRICMATE
Registration Number:	2259021	FOLD 'EMS
Registration Number:	1460824	GRIP
Registration Number:	1016056	NIJI
Registration Number:	0861693	NIJI
Registration Number:	1224195	STYLIST
Registration Number:	2112418	TRI-POINT
Registration Number:	2697177	WATERBRUSH
Registration Number:	1750074	Y & C
Registration Number:	1769738	YASUTOMO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 576-0200

Email: vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: R. Gwen Peterson

Address Line 1:Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLPAddress Line 2:Two Embarcadero Center, 8th FloorAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0346

900330594 REEL: 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: 65908-419923	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Gwen Peterson	
SIGNATURE: /R. Gwen Peterson/		
DATE SIGNED: 07/09/2015		
Total Attachments: 3 source=419923_Trademark Assignment to Yasutomo Inc#page1.tif		

source=419923_Trademark Assignment to Yasutomo Inc#page1.tif source=419923_Trademark Assignment to Yasutomo Inc#page2.tif source=419923_Trademark Assignment to Yasutomo Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0347

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of <u>OM. 31</u>, 2013, is made by and between Daniel Egusa on behalf of Yasutomo & Co., a now-dissolved California corporation, formerly at 490 Eccles Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Yasutomo Inc., a California Corporation with offices at 1805 Rollins Road, Burlingame, California 94010 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor claims and warrants that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"), including the Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor, all of the business related thereto, all of the goodwill pertaining thereto, all rights to use, register and renew registrations for the Marks, all rights to collect royalties for the licensing thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof (collectively, "All Rights in the Marks"); and

whereas, Daniel Egusa was the President and sole shareholder of Assignor and in that capacity is charged with disposing of Assignor's assets, including all trademarks;

WHEREAS, Daniel Egusa warrants that Assignor remains the owner of All Rights in the Marks; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee All Rights in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, *nunc protunc*, All Rights in the Marks.

The undersigned confirm the forgoing, and represent and warrant that they are duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder.

Dated: <u>] </u>	DANIEL EGUSA, ON BEHALF OF YASUTOMO & CO. (Assignor) By Name: VAUSE B. E. A. A. Title: PRESIDENT
Dated: <u>기타</u> , 2015	VASUTOMO INC. (Assigned) By Name: DANIEU H. EL-MSA Title: PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Country	Mark	Serial No. (Filing Date)	Reg. No. Reg. Bates
Canada	NIJI	490168 (July 28, 1982)	TMA284119 (October 14, 1983)
Japan	FABRICMATE	H03054980 (May 28, 1991)	2575182 (September 30, 1993)
Japan	Y&C	4294791 (April 24, 1991)	2562354 (July 30, 1993)
Mexico	FABRICMATE	836159 (February 14, 2007)	975887 (March 9, 2007)
Thailand	Y&CLOGO	254122 (October 21, 1993)	KOR21742 (October 21, 2003)
United States of America	FABRICMATE	74165978 (May 13, 1991)	1701107 (July 14, 1992)
United States of America	FOLD EMS	75423591 (January 26, 1998)	2259021 (July 6, 1999)
United States of America	GRIP	73513059 (December 10, 1984)	1460824 (October 13, 1987)
United States of America	NIII	72462030 (July 2, 1973)	1016056 (July 15, 1975)
United States of America	NIII	72268261 (April 3, 1967)	861693 (December 10, 1968)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0349

United States of	STYLIST	73295409	1224195
America		(February 2, 1981)	(January 18, 1983)
United States of	TRI-POINT	75216587	2112418
America		(December 20, 1996)	(November 11, 1997)
United States of	WATERBRUSH	76249425	2697177
America		(April 30, 2001)	(March 18, 2003)
United States of	Y & C	74154923	1750074
America		(April 8, 1991)	(February 2, 1993)
United States of	YASUTOMO	74154902	、1769738
America		(April 8, 1991)	(May 11, 1993)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0350**